TO. :TO. :TO. :TO. : MINDAMINDAMINDAMINDA NO. :NO. :NO. :NO. : M201124M201124M201124M201124
APPROVAL SHEETAPPROVAL SHEETAPPROVAL SHEETAPPROVAL SHEET
MULTILAYERMULTILAYERMULTILAYERMULTILAYER CERAMIC CAPACITORCERAMIC CAPACITORCERAMIC CAPACITORCERAMIC CAPACITOR
Commercial GradeCommercial GradeCommercial GradeCommercial Grade
(High Voltage Type(High Voltage Type(High Voltage Type(High Voltage Type ((((100V~3000V100V~3000V100V~3000V100V~3000V))))))))
(IEC-60384 Qualified)(IEC-60384 Qualified)(IEC-60384 Qualified)(IEC-60384 Qualified)
2020. 11. 24.
SAMWHA CAPACITOR CO., LTD.SAMWHA CAPACITOR CO., LTD.SAMWHA CAPACITOR CO., LTD.SAMWHA CAPACITOR CO., LTD.

((((For details, please refer Page 9For details, please refer Page 9For details, please refer Page 9For details, please refer Page 9))))
2. General Code2. General Code2. General Code2. General Code
(1) Type Designation
CSCSCSCS 3225322532253225 X7RX7RX7RX7R 225225225225 KKKK 101101101101 NNNN RRRR KKKK
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
1) Multilayer Ceramic Capacitor (Commercial Grade)
2) Size Code :
This is expressed in tens of a millimeter.
The first two digits are the length, The last two digits are width.
3) Temperature Coefficient Code
Classification Code Temperature Range Capacitance Tolerance
Class Ⅰ C0G -55 to +125℃ ±30 ppm/℃
Class Ⅱ
X5R -55 to +85℃ ±15%
X7R -55 to +125℃ ±15%
Y5V -30 to +85℃ +22% ~ -82%
4) Capacitance Code(Pico farads) :
The nominal Capacitance Value in is expressed by three digit numbers.㎊
The first two digits represents significant figures and the last digit denotes the number of zero
ex) 104 = 100000 ㎊
R denotes decimal
8R2 = 8.2 ㎊
5) Capacitance Tolerance Code
Code Tolerance Code Tolerance
B ± 0.1 ㎊ M ± 20 %
C ± 0.25 ㎊ P + 100, 0%－
D ± 0.5 ㎊ Z + 80, 20%－
F ± 1.0 % H + 0.25/-0 ㎊
G ± 2.0 % I + 0/-0.25 ㎊
J ± 5 % U + 5/-0 %
K ± 10 % V + 0/-5 %
기술 갑기술 갑기술 갑기술 갑055( )055( )055( )055( ) SAMWHA CAPACITOR CO.,LTDSAMWHA CAPACITOR CO.,LTDSAMWHA CAPACITOR CO.,LTDSAMWHA CAPACITOR CO.,LTD 모조모조모조모조70 A470 A470 A470 A4
SW - M - 04B 2 / 9
6) Voltage Code
7) Termination Code
ex) N : Ni-Sn (Nickel-Tin Plate)
A : Ag/Ni-Sn (Ag Epoxy/Nickel-Tin Plate) -> Soft Termination Type
8) Packing Code
ex) R : 7" Reel Type
L : 13" Reel Type
B : Bulk Type
code 6R3 100 160 250 350 500 101 201 251 501 631 102 202 302
Vol.